
Date Suspended User ID First Name Last Name Competition/Program Suspension Matches Served Team Name
14-Sep-25 13308 Taban Lado Amateurs Premier 2 matches 0 South Perth United FC
18-Sep-25 136591 Jack Pressley Amateurs Division 3 2 matches 1 Wembley Downs SC
21-Sep-25 159578 Roj Zakholy Amateurs Division 1 9 matches 0 Quinns FC
21-Sep-25 200229 Ryan Steel Amateurs Division 1 2 matches 0 Quinns FC
24-Sep-25 201291 Cian Burke Amateurs Division 2 2 matches 0 Bassendean Caledonian FC
16-Sep-25 201535 Cameron Anson Amateurs Premier 1 matches 0 Kingsley Westside FC
27-Sep-25 212189 Aaron Fretwell Amateurs Premier 1 matches 0 Emerald FC
14-Sep-25 217566 Robert McDonnell Amateurs Division 1 2 matches 1 Ballajura AFC
3-Sep-25 279430 Christopher Viney Amateurs Division 2 3 matches 2 Mandurah City FC

24-Sep-25 282063 Connor Gaglia Amateurs Division 1 1 matches 0 Cracovia SC
21-Sep-25 293080 Jake Lumpkin Amateurs Division 1 3 matches 0 Ellenbrook United FC
24-Sep-25 295165 Aidan Sack Amateurs Division 1 1 matches 0 Stirling Panthers SC
21-Sep-25 340051 Ethan Wolfe Amateurs Division 4 1 matches 0 Sorrento FC
13-Sep-24 422511 Robbie Webster Amateurs Premier 1 matches 0 Joondalup United FC
24-Sep-25 450863 Caiden Hoy Amateurs Division 2 1 matches 0 Mandurah City FC
20-Aug-25 508388 Sean Bensadon Amateurs Division 2 5 matches 1 UWA Nedlands FC
15-Sep-24 510891 Indrek Nummert Amateurs Premier 1 matches 0 Joondalup United FC
22-Sep-24 550856 Zak Jones Amateurs Premier 2 matches 0 Morley Windmills SC
20-Sep-24 554597 Shawn Spozio Amateurs Premier 1 matches 0 South Perth United FC
7-Sep-25 1021335 Van tuan Vu Amateurs Division 2 11 matches 1 Westnam United

14-Sep-25 1028693 Raul Figueroa acevedo Amateurs Division 2 5 matches 1 Fremantle City FC 
21-Sep-25 1065839 Kye Douglas Amateurs Division 1 1 matches 0 Ellenbrook United FC
14-Sep-25 1066964 Ethan McDowell Amateurs Division 4 2 matches 1 Armadale SC
14-Sep-25 1113356 Hussam Mohamedkheir Amateurs Division 2 2 matches 0 Northern City SC 
3-Sep-23 238286 Adrian Vacca Amateurs Division 1 6 matches 3 Stirling Macedonia FC

17-Sep-23 246959 Naing Lin Amateurs Division 2 5 matches 1 Westnam United FC
25-Sep-25 60140 James Cudd O45 SD1 3 matches 1 AFC Rockingham
5-Sep-25 137984 Dean Couling O45 SD2 5 matches 0 Kwinana United SC

23-Sep-25 178384 Clint Robson 035 SD1 2 matches 0 Manning United FC
17-Aug-25 205785 Ali Mohammadi O45 SD2 8 matches 7 Gosnells City FC
2-Sep-25 209123 Luka Jukic O35 ND2 5 matches 2 East Perth FC

21-Sep-25 223905 Jez Dean O55 ND1 3 matches 1 North Beach SC
28-Sep-25 239977 Lee Stephens O45 ND2 1 matches 0 Woodvale FC
21-Sep-25 275446 Howie Hughes O55 ND1 2 matches 1 Wanneroo City SC
10-Sep-23 290516 Anthony Thornton O35 SD3 5 matches 1 Canning City FC
23-Sep-25 519337 Greig Christie 035 SD1 2 matches 1 Aubin Grove United FC
31-Aug-25 528248 Thomas Lowther O55 SD1 5 matches 3 Leeming SC
29-Sep-24 539860 Jason MacPherson O45 ND3 2 matches 0 Subiaco AFC
14-Sep-25 1038098 Loic Gruson O35 SD3 5 matches 0 Kelmscott Roos SC 
12-Sep-25 1062786 Serhat Mutlu O35 SD2 2 matches 1 Belmont City FC
25-Feb-22 239495 William Mckay N/A 25/02/2022 ~ 25/02/2032 0 Murdoch University Melville FC
13-Sep-25 81651 Mitchell Oxborrow NPLM 1 matches 0 Olympic Kingsway SC
31-Aug-24 135844 Luke Radis NPLM 1 matches 0 Stirling Macedonia FC
27-Jul-24 195963 Regan Tulloch NPLM 5 matches 4 Balcatta Etna FC
9-Aug-25 201646 Steven McGarry NPLM 3 matches 1 Sorrento FC

19-Aug-23 202301 Samuel Williams NPLM 5 matches 1 Western Knights SC
27-Aug-25 216237 Marcus Sucur NPLM 1 matches 0 Perth SC
27-Aug-25 286869 Callum Dobbs NPLM 1 matches 0 Armadale SC
13-Sep-25 288583 Aryn Williams NPLM 1 matches 0 Olympic Kingsway SC
16-Nov-25 57424 Sean McManus NPLM 1 matches 0 Bayswater City SC
28-Sep-25 60427 Gershom Rowland SDV1 1 matches 0 Manning United FC
18-Sep-25 108846 Thomas Rees NDV1 2 matches 1 Joondalup City FC
24-Sep-25 177739 Owen Wells SDV3 2 matches 1 Victoria Park SC
21-Apr-24 206692 Mamadou Bah NDV3 16 matches 14 AFC Gortankaku
28-Sep-25 235415 Luke Wiltshire Premier 1 matches 0 Hillarys F.C.
28-Sep-25 236763 Callum Spires SDV5 3 matches 0 Kwinana United SC
25-Sep-24 238690 Luke Pestana NDV1 1 matches 0 Perth SC
24-Aug-25 497903 Fraser Marshall NDV1 5 matches 0 Joondalup City FC
29-Sep-24 503934 Bobby Mccrone NDV5 2 matches 0 Joondalup City FC
15-Sep-24 507594 Joey Sutton NDV1 7 matches 3 Emerald FC
29-Sep-24 511830 Aedan Sweeney SDV4 1 matches 0 Kalamunda City FC
28-Sep-25 532918 Rodwin Roskruge SDV1 2 matches 0 Manning United FC
1-Sep-25 206014 Matthew Parham NDV5 2 matches 0 Joondanna Blues FC

27-Aug-25 549974 Ella Mastrantonio NPL W 1 matches 0 MUM FC
7-Sep-25 95726 Cassidy Moyle WOMEN'S LEAGUE 1 matches 0 Mandurah City FC
7-Sep-25 26670 JCL U18 D2 2 matches 0 Wembley Downs SC

28-Sep-25 988008 JCL U18 D2 1 matches 0 Westnam United
28-Sep-25 1080299 YCC U16 Group A 1 matches 0 Cockburn City SC
28-Sep-25 33745 JCL U18 D1 2 matches 0 Woodvale FC
28-Sep-25 27187 JCL U18 D1 2 matches 0 Woodvale FC
21-Sep-25 155296 YCC U14 Group A 2 matches 1 Bayswater City SC
21-Sep-25 243436 YCC U14 Group A 2 matches 1 Bayswater City SC
21-Sep-25 16186 YCC U14 Group A 2 matches 1 Bayswater City SC
21-Sep-25 214953 JCL U13 SD3 2 matches 1 Mandurah City FC
21-Sep-25 61743 JDL U14 D2 1 matches 0 Cockburn City SC
21-Sep-25 1009073 JCL U13 ND4 2 matches 0 Northern City FC
21-Sep-25 995062 YCC U16 JDL U16 D2 2 matches 0 Rockingham City FC
21-Sep-25 957230 JCL U16 D3 8 matches 0 Fremantle City FC
14-Sep-25 995944 YCC U16 5 matches 2 Bayswater City SC
7-Sep-25 1009002 JDL U13 D5 2 matches 0 Northern City FC
7-Sep-25 146935 JCL U18 GIRLS D1 8 matches 2 Fremantle City FC
7-Sep-25 1043756 JDL U16 D3 5 matches 0 Woodvale FC
4-Sep-25 1113472 JDL U15 D2 1 matches 0 Mandurah City FC

29-Aug-25 1060630 JCL U18 D1 8 matches 1 Mindarie FC
31-Aug-25 1113480 JDL U14 D3 3 matches 2 Stirling Macedonia FC
31-Aug-25 499359 JCL U13 SD4 9 matches 1 Mandurah City FC
24-Aug-25 265408 JCL U15 SD2 5 matches 3 Port Kennedy SC
27-Aug-25 1040608 JCL U16 D2 1 matches 0 Bassendean Caledonian SC
3-Aug-25 536166 JCL U14 GIRLS D1 9 matches 6 Mandurah City FC

29-Sep-24 40960 NPLJ U15's D1 1 matches 0 Armadale SC
22-Sep-24 177344 NPLJ U15's D2 1 matches 0 Mandurah City FC
25-Aug-24 278663 U14's D2 2 matches 0 Forrestfield United FC
25-Aug-24 63834 U18's D4 4 matches 0 Baldivis SC
22-Aug-24 141047 U18's D4 2 matches 0 Rockingham City FC
29-Jun-23 19476 U16's D3 13 matches 12 Canning City FC
20-Sep-25 77861 Peter Gama SL 1 matches 0 Swan United FC
13-Sep-25 17492 Rory Mcgrath SL 2 matches 1 Cockburn City SC
13-Sep-25 1113434 David Brookes SL 5 matches 0 East Perth FC
13-Sep-25 196774 Ryder Leasor SL 1 matches 0 Kingsley Westside FC
13-Sep-25 75348 Jordan Pokler SL 2 matches 0 UWA Nedlands FC
12-Aug-25 56844 Cory Mcnelis SL 7 matches 1 Dianella White Eagles SC
3-Sep-25 60829 Ben Johns SL 1 matches 0 Quinns FC
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3-Sep-25 60974 Ger Fitzgerald SL 1 matches 0 Carramar Shamrock Rovers FC
3-Sep-25 270304 Jayden Ure SL 1 matches 0 Rockingham City FC
3-Sep-25 4746 Karrar Al Bunajim SL 2 matches 0 Canning City FC
3-Sep-25 198703 NATALE MORABITO SL 1 matches 0 Wembley Downs SC
3-Sep-25 405669 Tenzin Norbu SL 1 matches 0 Balga SC

30-Aug-25 184534 Ahmed Tareq SL 3 matches 1 Canning City FC
30-Aug-25 31819 Jordan Rowe SL 3 matches 0 Wanneroo City SC
27-Aug-25 48966 Stewart Kerr SL 1 matches 0 Mandurah City FC
27-Aug-25 1113458 Tobyas Burgueno SL 1 matches 0 Gosnells City FC
23-Aug-25 5440 Ryan Kennedy SL 5 matches 1 Rockingham City FC
23-Aug-25 205413 Jack Lewis SL 2 matches 1 Carramar Shamrock Rovers FC
23-Aug-25 240788 Isaac Scellier SL 2 matches 1 Subiaco AFC
23-Aug-25 1113374 Cai Bongiovanni-Hughes SL 1 matches 0 Dianella White Eagles SC
23-Aug-25 996015 Emmanuel Wordu SL 2 matches 0 Kalamunda City FC
30-Oct-25 1081570 Cammron Morris SL 12 months 2 months Inglewood United FC
16-Aug-25 184676 Ali Reza Sharifi SL 5 matches 4 Canning City FC
16-Aug-25 215684 Richmond Barney SL 3 matches 2 Dianella White Eagles SC
16-Aug-25 435467 Zac Archer SL 2 matches 1 Gosnells City FC
7-Sep-24 95501 Dennis Liankar SL 1 matches 0 Forrestfield United FC

31-Aug-24 41186 David Stokoe SL 1 matches 0 Joondalup United FC
31-Aug-24 210291 Lochlan Muskett SL 5 matches 0 Joondalup United FC
31-Aug-24 543184 Gabriel Guimaraes Garcez SL 2 matches 1 Balga SC
31-Aug-24 213110 Ben Paton SL 5 matches 0 Mandurah City FC
31-Aug-24 13012 Oliver Croudson SL 1 matches 0 Rockingham City FC
31-Aug-24 94949 Noah DaSilva SL 1 matches 0 Mandurah City FC
10-Aug-24 468391 William Pryce SL 5 matches 3 Kingsley Westside FC
5-Sep-23 113186 Van Dawt Thang SL 3 matches 0 Forrestfield United FC

26-Aug-23 161380 Daniel Rees SL 1 matches 0 Dianella White Eagles
19-Aug-23 209214 Oscar Gongora SL 3 matches 1 Maddington Kalamunda
19-Aug-23 199547 Archie Salmon SL 3 matches 1 Mandurah City FC
5-Jun-25 982885 Ewan Robertson SL 3 SL rounds inclusive 0 Kingsley Westside FC
6-Aug-25 239355 Charlie Ainsworth -  5 years 0 Mandurah City FC


